

Press Release

Paris, 29 September 2021

Céline Byl appointed investor relations manager of

CNP Assurances



Céline Byl has been appointed investor relations manager of CNP Assurances, with effect from 15 September 2021. She consequently has responsibility for CNP Assurances' financial communication and is in charge of relations with analysts, with equity and credit market investors and with financial ratings agencies. She also has responsibility for CNP Assurances' preventive recovery plan.

She replaces Khalil Tabbi, who will join the teams in Milan as the Chief Financial Officer of the future Italian subsidiaries that will be created following the purchase of Aviva's life insurance activities in Italy.

She joined CNP Assurances in September 2006, in the Central Actuarial Department, as a savings portfolio manager handling year-end closing procedures, before becoming head of the Individual Savings Division within the Group Technical Department in November 2011, and then head of the Product Offering - Actuarial and Steering Department within the BPCE Business Unit. In January 2021, she became Director of Subsidiaries Supervision and Coordination within the General Secretariat, a position she will hold until September 2021.

Biography of Céline Byl

Céline Byl has been investor relations manager at CNP Assurances since 15 September 2021.

A qualified actuary with Master's degrees in Scientific Management Methods and in Economic and Management Modelling, she began her career in 2006 at AXA in the Life Insurance Technical Department.

She joined CNP Assurances in September 2006, in the Central Actuarial Department, as a savings portfolio manager handling year-end closing procedures, before becoming head of the Individual Savings Division within the Group Technical Department in November 2011, and then head of the Product Offering - Actuarial and Steering Department within the BPCE Business Unit. In January 2021, she became Director of Subsidiaries Supervision and Coordination within the General Secretariat, a position she will hold until September 2021.

About CNP Assurances

A leading player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances operates in 19 countries in Europe, notably in Italy, and Latin America, where it is very active in Brazil, its second largest market.

As an insurance, coinsurance, and reinsurance provider, CNP Assurances designs innovative personal risk/protection and savings/retirement solutions. The company has more than 36 million insured in personal risk/protection insurance worldwide and more than 12 million in savings/retirement. In accordance with its business model, its solutions are distributed by multiple partners and adapt to their physical or digital distribution method as well as to the needs of customers in each country in relation to their protection and making their lives easier. CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998, and is a subsidiary of La Banque Postale. The Company reported net income of €1,350 million in 2020.

Contacts

Florence de Montmarin +33 (01) 42 18 86 51 Tamara Bernard +33 (01) 42 18 86 19 Caroline Ceintrey +33 (01) 42 18 85 73

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Follow us on: In f







